
Seren Dwr Slalom C.C. Hornbill Cardiff Bay Premier 

Race 6 Results

06/05/2019

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 21 Klass Francisks Rozentals J14 Stafford & Stone CC 1K1M 114.61 8 122.61 105.65 156 261.65 122.61

2 40 Luca Cano-mole J14 Shepperton SCC 1K1M 130.14 10 140.14 149.19 110 259.19 140.14

3 20 Gavin Cooper M Seren DÅµr 1K1M 142.07 6 148.07 133.78 8 141.78 141.78

4 45 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC 1K1M 133.85 12 145.85 121.85 304 425.85 145.85

5 24 Jonathan Atkinson U23 Proteus CC PK1M 105.08 106 211.08 103.92 52 155.92 155.92

6 23 David Cooke M Manchester CC 2K1M 180.93 10 190.93 161.29 310 471.29 190.93

7 41 Felix Newey J16 Wyedean CC 1K1M 118.03 106 224.03 121.81 104 225.81 224.03

8 54 Dan Bate U23 Cardiff Uni 164.74 112 276.74 276.74

9 42 Matt Stephens S Wyedean CC 1K1M 111.42 260 371.42 141.32 164 305.32 305.32

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 39 Michael Penfold V Llandysul Paddlers K1M 138.26 4 142.26 148.73 10 158.73 142.26 113

2 48 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 143.28 12 155.28 134.81 62 196.81 155.28 75

PREM K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 4 Ciaran Lee Edwards S Llandysul Paddlers 91.94 4 95.94 92.28 0 92.28 92.28 2000

2 1 Etienne Chappell J18
Seren DÅµr

Llandysul Paddlers
91.44 2 93.44 91.53 50 141.53 93.44 1962

3 2 Zachary Franklin S
Windsor & District CC

Polaczyk
93.92 0 93.92 91.58 2 93.58 93.58 1925

4 5 Huw Swetnam S
EyeTee

Eyetee
93.54 4 97.54 92.39 2 94.39 94.39 1887

5 10 Jake Brown U23 Tees Tigers 97.20 4 101.20 94.93 0 94.93 94.93 1849

6 20 Kurts Adams Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC 99.07 0 99.07 97.27 0 97.27 97.27 1811

7 6 Remi Baudot S Nottingham Surf Club 100.62 2 102.62 95.34 2 97.34 97.34 1774

8 11 Ewan Vernon U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.46 56 153.46 98.59 0 98.59 98.59 1736

9 23 Matthew Curry U23 Lee Valley PC 102.67 106 208.67 96.86 2 98.86 98.86 1698

10 19 Sam Moss U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.53 2 105.53 97.43 2 99.43 99.43 1660

11 8 James Bailey S Stafford & Stone CC 97.46 2 99.46 98.08 2 100.08 99.46 1623

12 15 Paul Sunderland U23 Stafford & Stone CC 97.63 2 99.63 99.67 56 155.67 99.63 1585

13 47 Alistair Mccreery U23
Canoe Slalom NI

Flow Kayaks
98.56 6 104.56 99.64 0 99.64 99.64 1547

14 17 David Paterson U23 Manchester CC 97.29 58 155.29 98.23 2 100.23 100.23 1509

15 29 Finlay Yates-jones J18
Llandysul Paddlers

Vajda
104.90 110 214.90 99.06 2 101.06 101.06 1472

16 30 Reilly Vernon J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.18 0 102.18 99.44 2 101.44 101.44 1434

17 50 Andrew Douglas U23 Aberdeen KC 105.47 104 209.47 102.82 0 102.82 102.82 1396

18 37 Edward Dickinson J18 Stafford & Stone CC 106.26 6 112.26 101.31 2 103.31 103.31 1358

19 27 Finn Reilly-mcqueen J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.71 4 103.71 98.99 58 156.99 103.71 1321

20 77 Sam Leaver J16
Edinburgh Schools KC

Projecx
103.07 4 107.07 103.89 0 103.89 103.89 1283

21 25 Mike Dickinson U23
Stafford & Stone CC

Karndean
107.39 6 113.39 100.73 4 104.73 104.73 1245

22 18 Robert Fernie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 101.24 6 107.24 104.98 58 162.98 107.24 1208

23 41 Eren Yalkin J18 Lee Valley PC 101.73 6 107.73 99.92 104 203.92 107.73 1170

24 12 James Cooper U23
Seren DÅµr

Squarerock
107.81 58 165.81 103.81 4 107.81 107.81 1132

25 44 Carwyn Lavis U23 Brecon CC 106.45 2 108.45 107.82 0 107.82 107.82 1094

26 42 Theo Lunny J18 Shepperton SCC 119.54 102 221.54 104.26 4 108.26 108.26 1057

27 12 Giacomo Leighton J18 Llandysul Paddlers PU12 104.24 6 110.24 106.88 2 108.88 108.88 1057

28 46 Ioan Davies J18 Seren DÅµr 107.40 2 109.40 103.49 6 109.49 109.40 1019

29 63 Sam Bryant J16 Llandysul Paddlers 109.34 8 117.34 104.81 6 110.81 110.81 981

30 21 Cody Brown J14 Lower Wharfe CC PU21 117.03 104 221.03 109.31 2 111.31 111.31 981

31 28 Peter Willett S Stafford & Stone CC 107.65 4 111.65 108.68 8 116.68 111.65 943

32 53 Harvey Merrifield J18 Taunton CC 115.42 0 115.42 108.63 4 112.63 112.63 906

33 83 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 110.84 2 112.84 110.88 104 214.88 112.84 868

34 37 Iwan Lavis J18 Brecon CC PU37 118.37 58 176.37 110.85 2 112.85 112.85 868

35 49 Paul Ramsdale S
Holme Pierrepont CC

Peak UK
117.08 204 321.08 109.62 4 113.62 113.62 830
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36 6 Luc Royle J16
Stafford & Stone CC

FMS
PU6 111.58 6 117.58 113.94 0 113.94 113.94 830

37 16 William Thomas J18 Lee Valley PC PU16 127.73 10 137.73 112.30 2 114.30 114.30 830

38 89 Daniel Rees J16 Llandysul Paddlers 117.45 4 121.45 104.58 10 114.58 114.58 792

39 85 Ross Forshaw J18

CR Cats

Lomond Plant / Ultimate Shrine 

Autos

111.01 52 163.01 112.69 2 114.69 114.69 755

40 88 James Grocock J18 Stafford & Stone CC 107.57 58 165.57 104.07 12 116.07 116.07 717

41 59 Jack O'connor J16 Independent 111.46 10 121.46 114.26 2 116.26 116.26 679

42 45 Callum Maceachen U23 Breadalbane CC 108.37 8 116.37 109.67 52 161.67 116.37 642

43 61 Ian Bridges M Harefield Paddlers 117.29 6 123.29 114.74 2 116.74 116.74 604

44 26 Thomas Merrifield J16 Taunton CC PU26 123.37 112 235.37 111.26 6 117.26 117.26 604

45 99 Matthew Elliott J16 Llandysul Paddlers 113.16 6 119.16 114.01 56 170.01 119.16 566

46 51 Matthew Cooke J18 Manchester CC 104.93 64 168.93 109.60 10 119.60 119.60 528

47 8 Daniel Lafford J18 Wyedean CC PU8 127.01 54 181.01 113.62 6 119.62 119.62 528

48 55 William Taylor U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 114.85 10 124.85 112.28 8 120.28 120.28 491

49 91 Lorenzo Cutts U23
Snowdonia CC

Holme Pierrepont CC
123.32 2 125.32 110.66 10 120.66 120.66 453

50 75 John Dickinson M Stafford & Stone CC 119.15 2 121.15 137.49 50 187.49 121.15 415

51 71 Jonathan Males M
Lee Valley PC

Performance1
117.50 4 121.50 129.63 0 129.63 121.50 377

52 40 David Mason J16 Wyedean CC PU40 132.71 8 140.71 117.72 4 121.72 121.72 377

53 19 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC PU19 116.74 6 122.74 126.30 4 130.30 122.74 377

54 72 Josh Lucas J18 Lee Valley PC 118.92 4 122.92 116.89 6 122.89 122.89 340

55 48 Caspian Rix U23 Bradford & Bingley CC 121.70 10 131.70 119.36 4 123.36 123.36 302

56 99 Harry Downes J16 Independent PU99 128.33 108 236.33 117.73 6 123.73 123.73 302

57 90 Thomas Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC 120.25 4 124.25 118.95 104 222.95 124.25 264

58 76 William Christmas J16 Wyedean CC PU76 117.63 52 169.63 118.46 6 124.46 124.46 264

59 84 Pretam Gurung U23 Breadalbane CC 123.75 110 233.75 117.51 8 125.51 125.51 226

60 28 Milan Aysan J16 Lee Valley PC PU28 115.52 10 125.52 133.40 58 191.40 125.52 226

61 94 Luke Kevane J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Vajda Talent
113.83 12 125.83 133.34 104 237.34 125.83 189

62 103 Ben Farrell J16 Seren DÅµr PU103 126.60 4 130.60 125.89 2 127.89 127.89 189

63 124 Rory Fairhurst U23 Llandysul Paddlers PU124 113.32 56 169.32 113.98 14 127.98 127.98 189

64 57 Liam J Brown J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 118.19 12 130.19 101.73 254 355.73 130.19 151

65 107 James Jackson J16 Croesyceiliog CC PU107 138.96 8 146.96 121.23 10 131.23 131.23 151

66 98 Jacob Taylor J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 118.19 14 132.19 120.88 64 184.88 132.19 113

67 17 Mike Mitchell M Wyedean CC PU17 127.68 6 133.68 126.30 6 132.30 132.30 113

68 62 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU62 123.60 58 181.60 128.84 4 132.84 132.84 113

69 105 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC PU105 132.12 204 336.12 130.05 4 134.05 134.05 113

70 20 Oscar Cano-mole J18 Shepperton SCC PU20 129.93 58 187.93 120.21 14 134.21 134.21 113

71 87 Oliver Cooper J14 Seren DÅµr PU87 134.64 4 138.64 117.24 56 173.24 138.64 113

72 55 Oliver Lorenz J14 North Wales Slalom PU55 147.18 56 203.18 138.68 8 146.68 146.68 113

73 65 Oscar Mcburney S Independent 102.04 106 208.04 98.32 56 154.32 154.32 75

74 22 Ross Dixon J18 Lee Valley PC 109.59 108 217.59 103.72 54 157.72 157.72 38

75 15 William Lafford J18 Wyedean CC PU15 107.44 58 165.44 109.70 56 165.70 165.44 38

76 88 Archie Christmas J14 Wyedean CC PU88 133.27 52 185.27 132.71 54 186.71 185.27 38

PREM K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 28 Mallory Franklin S
Windsor & District CC

ramsac / TPMG
100.63 0 100.63 98.07 2 100.07 100.07 2000

2 1 Fiona Pennie S
CR Cats

Peak UK/Gpower/Vajda
98.89 2 100.89 113.01 8 121.01 100.89 1939

3 8999 Luuka Jones S
New Zealand

NR 100.46 2 102.46 100.12 54 154.12 102.46 NR

4 2 Megan Hamer-evans U23 Seren DÅµr 102.41 2 104.41 109.82 4 113.82 104.41 1879

5 5 Nikita Setchell U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.71 4 117.71 104.09 2 106.09 106.09 1818

6 6 Amber Maslen S
Independent

GlenLyon Coffee/Dare2B
106.47 4 110.47 105.09 2 107.09 107.09 1758

7 3 Alice Haining S Selkirk CC 104.10 4 108.10 112.91 10 122.91 108.10 1697

8 4 Sophie Ogilvie U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
107.92 4 111.92 106.41 2 108.41 108.41 1636

9 11 Rebecca Ogilvie U23 CR Cats 112.74 56 168.74 109.44 0 109.44 109.44 1576

Simply Slalom Ver 19.0.7.3-16-W10.00-32 2019 Page 2



Seren Dwr Slalom C.C. Hornbill Cardiff Bay Premier 

Race 6 Results

06/05/2019

10 9 Gabrielle Ridge U23
Llandysul Paddlers

Seren DÅµr
109.75 2 111.75 113.70 8 121.70 111.75 1515

11 10 Lili Bryant J18 Llandysul Paddlers 110.07 2 112.07 119.48 54 173.48 112.07 1455

12 18 Phoebe Spicer U23 Lee Valley PC 124.52 112 236.52 111.06 4 115.06 115.06 1394

13 34 Macy Kang J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 119.79 4 123.79 116.55 2 118.55 118.55 1333

14 8 Hannah Bailey S Stafford & Stone CC 111.01 8 119.01 115.35 6 121.35 119.01 1273

15 44 Louise Fernie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 119.20 6 125.20 119.30 2 121.30 121.30 1212

16 15 Helen Rogers S CR Cats 117.68 4 121.68 114.00 56 170.00 121.68 1152

17 36 Ellie Brown J18
Tees Tigers

Holme Pierrepont CC
134.00 54 188.00 118.42 4 122.42 122.42 1091

18 47 Verity Blakey U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 130.29 8 138.29 122.70 0 122.70 122.70 1030

19 27 Hannah Owen J18 Independent 116.85 6 122.85 127.09 6 133.09 122.85 970

20 56 Rachel Ellis J16
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
121.64 8 129.64 120.57 4 124.57 124.57 909

21 13 Madelaine Jennings U23
Breadalbane CC

SCA
114.91 152 266.91 118.61 6 124.61 124.61 848

22 40 Joanna Blythe-shields J16 Independent 130.26 2 132.26 126.46 0 126.46 126.46 788

23 12 Amy Hollick S Manchester CC 130.21 4 134.21 120.56 6 126.56 126.56 727

24 35 Eve Ovington J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Cleveland CC
116.98 50 166.98 122.96 4 126.96 126.96 667

25 21 Katie Shattock J16 Taunton CC PU21 137.16 2 139.16 125.26 4 129.26 129.26 667

26 30 Catrin Schroder J16 Llandysul Paddlers 131.62 58 189.62 122.08 10 132.08 132.08 606

27 19 Olivia Alderson J16
Holme Pierrepont CC

CWU
PU19 126.72 6 132.72 134.46 14 148.46 132.72 606

28 24 Evie Fletcher U23
Holme Pierrepont CC

Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions
121.70 104 225.70 127.24 6 133.24 133.24 545

29 11 Lydia Lafford J16 Wyedean CC PU11 146.01 6 152.01 125.72 8 133.72 133.72 545

30 57 Joely Walling J16 Shepperton SCC 125.44 12 137.44 128.74 8 136.74 136.74 485

31 50 Aisling Conlan S Green Star CC 132.07 6 138.07 134.16 6 140.16 138.07 424

32 38 Carys Grey-thompson J18
Tees Tigers

Lower Wharfe
140.75 10 150.75 125.60 16 141.60 141.60 364

33 7 Lucy Knight J16 Wyedean CC PU7 135.53 8 143.53 145.87 10 155.87 143.53 364

34 43 Ruth Bramley J16
Llandysul Paddlers

Mcdonalds
137.16 10 147.16 126.09 58 184.09 147.16 303

35 51 Sennah Nader-humphries J14 Wyedean CC PU51 151.76 6 157.76 142.74 6 148.74 148.74 303

36 20 Grace Black J16 Manvers WBC PU20 167.74 58 225.74 140.83 10 150.83 150.83 303

37 48 Brogan Swart J14 Wyedean CC PU48 150.06 4 154.06 148.95 2 150.95 150.95 303

38 46 Jessica Taylor U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 143.94 8 151.94 143.93 10 153.93 151.94 242

39 53 Kirsten Eatock U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 146.95 52 198.95 146.42 8 154.42 154.42 182

40 25 Olivia Hooper U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 135.16 58 193.16 150.59 6 156.59 156.59 121

41 52 Ella Redfearn J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 149.88 14 163.88 150.48 8 158.48 158.48 61

42 5 Irina Medunyak S Independent PU5 173.97 64 237.97 162.41 4 166.41 166.41 61

PREM C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 3 William Coney U23
Llandysul Paddlers

Seren DÅµr
110.34 6 116.34 100.69 4 104.69 104.69 2000

2 7 Remi Baudot S Nottingham Surf Club 107.43 0 107.43 107.84 60 167.84 107.43 1895

3 4 Patrick Marriott U23 Break Out CC 105.48 2 107.48 113.86 100 213.86 107.48 1789

4 20 Alfie Boote J18 Stafford & Stone CC 108.83 10 118.83 104.31 4 108.31 108.31 1684

5 9 Tom Abbott S
Mold CC

Mold Canoe Club
106.34 2 108.34 110.06 54 164.06 108.34 1579

6 8 Sam Maingay U23
Stafford & Stone CC

The Lewis Partnership
110.77 4 114.77 106.03 4 110.03 110.03 1474

7 6 Peter Linksted U23
Stirling & Falkirk CC

CST-Global-LTD
110.75 4 114.75 104.26 6 110.26 110.26 1368

8 11 Jake Cox U23 Lee Valley PC 110.99 2 112.99 107.05 4 111.05 111.05 1263

9 14 Kurts Adams Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC 111.09 0 111.09 107.52 8 115.52 111.09 1158

10 2 Sam Ibbotson U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.98 52 151.98 106.65 8 114.65 114.65 1053

11 1 Will Smith U23 Winchester & District CC 111.42 4 115.42 105.95 104 209.95 115.42 947

12 15 James Kettle J18 Lee Valley PC 110.34 6 116.34 109.43 8 117.43 116.34 842

13 34 Luc Royle J16
Stafford & Stone CC

FMS
116.90 0 116.90 115.02 6 121.02 116.90 737

14 14 Giacomo Leighton J18 Llandysul Paddlers PU14 117.54 0 117.54 114.38 6 120.38 117.54 737
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15 17 Theo Lunny J18 Shepperton SCC 120.69 4 124.69 117.17 12 129.17 124.69 632

16 7 Sonny Shevill J16 Lee Valley PC PU7 127.01 254 381.01 125.15 0 125.15 125.15 632

17 5 David Mitchell J18 Wyedean CC PU5 120.82 58 178.82 121.53 4 125.53 125.53 632

18 23 Danny Cox J18 Lee Valley PC 126.26 4 130.26 137.65 50 187.65 130.26 526

19 26 James Gibbons U23 Llandysul Paddlers 122.27 8 130.27 126.49 52 178.49 130.27 421

20 9 Gabriel Keen J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU9 132.90 6 138.90 128.64 2 130.64 130.64 421

21 3 Edward Dickinson J18 Stafford & Stone CC PU3 123.09 8 131.09 152.51 208 360.51 131.09 421

22 11 Milan Aysan J16 Lee Valley PC PU11 128.39 4 132.39 125.31 62 187.31 132.39 421

23 10 Jack Hodsdon West J16 Lee Valley PC PU10 129.20 62 191.20 124.16 10 134.16 134.16 421

24 26 Harry Downes J16 Independent PU26 118.25 58 176.25 120.68 14 134.68 134.68 421

25 12 Zach Pearson J18
Holme Pierrepont CC

Alexandra Workwear
130.71 4 134.71 116.46 50 166.46 134.71 316

26 27 Andrew Roden S Stafford & Stone CC 132.76 6 138.76 119.00 56 175.00 138.76 211

27 25 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC PU25 138.14 10 148.14 151.49 14 165.49 148.14 211

28 30 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC PU30 162.30 62 224.30 153.67 12 165.67 165.67 211

29 16 Robert Fernie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 113.64 54 167.64 121.02 62 183.02 167.64 105

PREM C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 13 Mallory Franklin S
Windsor & District CC

 ramsac / TPMG
105.94 4 109.94 104.98 2 106.98 106.98 2000

2 26 Eilidh Gibson S Strathallan CC 111.79 2 113.79 115.82 52 167.82 113.79 1867

3 1 Sophie Ogilvie U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
114.82 10 124.82 112.36 2 114.36 114.36 1733

4 8999 Luuka Jones S
New Zealand

NR 117.24 6 123.24 124.85 0 124.85 123.24 NR

5 11 Phoebe Spicer U23 Lee Valley PC 124.16 104 228.16 117.91 6 123.91 123.91 1600

6 3 Emily Davies U23
Bala CC

Bala
123.15 156 279.15 127.56 6 133.56 133.56 1467

7 6 Hannah Owen J18 Independent 129.36 6 135.36 145.75 56 201.75 135.36 1333

8 2 Jada Mustafa-moore J18 Independent 137.17 6 143.17 141.10 58 199.10 143.17 1200

9 16 Rachel Ellis J16
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
142.57 10 152.57 135.43 8 143.43 143.43 1067

10 20 Louise Fernie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 141.01 264 405.01 129.24 16 145.24 145.24 933

11 15 Joanna Blythe-shields J16 Independent 127.03 218 345.03 137.69 8 145.69 145.69 800

12 12 Evie Fletcher U23
Holme Pierrepont CC

Autocraft Drivetrain Solutions
152.71 12 164.71 142.28 4 146.28 146.28 667

13 25 Caoimhe O'ferrall U23 Ireland 131.50 62 193.50 134.10 310 444.10 193.50 533

14 12 Charlotte Lucas J16 Lee Valley PC PU12 180.81 162 342.81 184.32 24 208.32 208.32 533

15 22 Kate Kent M Proteus CC 252.93 260 512.93 221.64 14 235.64 235.64 400

16 27 Vanessa Humphrey S
Shepperton SCC

Laburnum BC
181.38 68 249.38 186.03 112 298.03 249.38 267

17 19 Ella Redfearn J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 162.68 266 428.68 152.02 108 260.02 260.02 133

18 2 Anna-louise Glendenning S Proteus CC PU2 168.47 108 276.47 202.52 62 264.52 264.52 133
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